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February 27, 2021

Josephine S. Gumbiner
FOUNDATION

Grants Awarded

ORGANIZATION TYPE OF SUPPORT AWARD
Adventures to Dreams General Operating Support for the garden $10,000
California Conference for REAL Resiliency Skills Diversion $10.000
Equality & Justice Workshops for Youth '

. _ _ Youth Leadership Development in Long
Californians for Justice Beach $20,000

I Technology Support for Long Beach

human-I-T Families $10,000
Linc Housing The Palace Program Support $20’000
Rite Care Childhood Language Speech and Language Therapy
Center of Long Beach Program for Children $5,000
Salvation Army Distance Learning Assistance Program $7.500
St. Luke's Episcopal Church Support for Women's Shower Program $10,000
Tichenor Clinic General Operating Support $20,000
Transformational Living Homes | | akewood House Program Support $15,000

TOTAL AMOUNT AWARDED:

$ 127,500




JSGF

ORGANIZATION
Boys & Girls Clubs of LB

Children's Dental Health Clinic

Mayor's Fund for Education

DAYS Long Beach
Families Uniting Families

Food Bank of Southern
California

Help Me Help You
WomenShelter of Long Beach
MAYE Center

The LGBTQ Center of
Long Beach

New Hope Grief Support
Community

Su Casa

TOTAL AMOUNT
AWARDED

April 24, 2021
Grants Awarded

TYPE OF SUPPORT
General Operating

Multi-Specialty Pediatric Dental
Treatment

ReadyRosieLB Community Access
Program

Grocery Distribution/Delivery Program
Project Fatherhood

Brown Bag Network Program for
Seniors

General Operating

General Operating

General Operating

Women & Youth Programs

General Operating

General Operating

Josephine S. Gumbiner
FOUNDATION

AMOUNT
$15,000

$20,000
$15,000

$15,000
$15,000

$10,000
$20,000
$15,000
$17,500

$20,000

$15,000

$20,000

$197,500
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