

## February 27, 2021

## **Grants Awarded**

ORGANIZATION	TYPE OF SUPPORT	AWARD
Adventures to Dreams	General Operating Support for the garden	\$10,000
California Conference for Equality & Justice	REAL Resiliency Skills Diversion Workshops for Youth	\$10,000
Californians for Justice	Youth Leadership Development in Long Beach	\$20,000
human-I-T	Technology Support for Long Beach Families	\$10,000
Linc Housing	The Palace Program Support	\$20,000
Rite Care Childhood Language Center of Long Beach	Speech and Language Therapy Program for Children	\$5,000
Salvation Army	Distance Learning Assistance Program	\$7,500
St. Luke's Episcopal Church	Support for Women's Shower Program	\$10,000
Tichenor Clinic	General Operating Support	\$20,000
Transformational Living Homes	Lakewood House Program Support	\$15,000
TOTAL AMOUNT AWARDED:		\$ 127,500



## April 24, 2021 Grants Awarded

ORGANIZATION	TYPE OF SUPPORT	AMOUNT
Boys & Girls Clubs of LB	General Operating	\$15,000
Children's Dental Health Clinic	Multi-Specialty Pediatric Dental Treatment	\$20,000
Mayor's Fund for Education	ReadyRosieLB Community Access Program	\$15,000
DAYS Long Beach	Grocery Distribution/Delivery Program	\$15,000
Families Uniting Families	Project Fatherhood	\$15,000
Food Bank of Southern California	Brown Bag Network Program for Seniors	\$10,000
Help Me Help You	General Operating	\$20,000
WomenShelter of Long Beach	General Operating	\$15,000
MAYE Center	General Operating	\$17,500
The LGBTQ Center of Long Beach	Women & Youth Programs	\$20,000
New Hope Grief Support Community	General Operating	\$15,000
Su Casa	General Operating	\$20,000
TOTAL AMOUNT AWARDED		\$197,500